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The following companies have JAS certificate through NTI

JAS certificate Company

no.
Structural glued laminated timber
NTI-101 Setra Travaror AB
NTI-112 Versowood Oy, Heinola unit
NTI-141 Versowood Oy, Vierumaki unit
NTI-127 Keitele Wood Oy, Keitele Mill
NTI-138 Keitele Wood Oy, Kemijarvi Mill
NTI-130 Anaika Wood Ltd. Oy, Kiihtelysvaara mill
NTI-140 Binderholz Nordic Oy, Timber Industry Lieksa
NTI-142 PP Glulam Oy
NTI-136 Nordlam GmbH
NTI-144 HS Timber Services GmbH Kodersdorf
NTI-116 Stora Enso Wood Products GmbH, Werk Brand
NTI-125 Stora Enso Wood Products GmbH Ybbs mill
NTI-126 Stora Enso Eesti AS
NTI-139 Stora Enso Wood Products Sp. z 0.0.
NTI-131 HS Timber Productions S.R.L.
Structural lumber for wood frame constuctions
NTI-009 Donauséage Rumplmayr GmbH
NTI-011 Holzindustrie Stallinger GmbH
NTI-013 Stora Enso WP Bad St. Leonhard GmbH, Mill Bad St. Leonhard
NTI-010 Keitele Wood Oy, Keitele planer mill
NTI-012 Stora Enso Oyj, Varkaus Sawmill
NTI-014 Mayr-Melnhof Holz Paskov s.r.o
Cross laminated timber
NTI-301 KLH Massivholz GmbH
NTI-302 Stora Enso Wood Products GmbH Ybbs mill

The following company has quit JAS in the past year

JAS certificate Company

no.
NTI-137 Bois et Sciages de Sougy
NTI-134 Herbert Handlos Ges.m.b.H

Address

Amungsvéagen 17
Téhtiniemientie 3
Teollisuustie 60
Teollisuustie
Pahkakummuntie 199
Hammaslahdentie 172
Kevétniementie 7
Hirsitie 1
Gasereisstrasse 1
Industriestrasse 1
Brand 44

Bahnhofstr. 31
Imavere Vald
Wolnosci 4

Strada Austriei 1

Industriehafenstrasse 8
Weissenkirchnerstrasse 7
Wisperndorf 4
Teollisuustie
Ahlstréminakatu 39

Stafi¢ 544

Gewerbestrasse 4
Bahnhofstr. 31

Address

Unité de Lamellé Collé, Zi de Teinte

Schulstrasse 20

SE-770 70 Langshyttan
FI-18100 Heinola

FI-19100 Vieruméki
FI-72600 Keitele

Fl-98440 Kemijarvi

FI-82140 Kiihtelysvaara
FI-81700 Lieksa

FI-73200 Varpaisjarvi
DE-39126 Magdeburg
DE-02923 Kodersdorf
AT-3531 Brand

AT-3370 Ybbs an der Donau
EE-72401 Jarva Maakond
PL-46-030 Muréw
RO-725400 Radauti/Suceava

AT-4470 Enns
AT-4890 Frankenmarkt
AT-9462 Wisperndorf
FI-72600 Keitele
FI-78250 Varkaus
CZ-73943 Stafi¢

AT-8842 Teufenbach-Katsch
AT-3370 Ybbs an der Donau

FR-58300 Sougy sur Loire
AT-4284 Tragwein

Country

Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Germany
Germany
Austria
Austria
Estonia
Poland
Romania

Austria
Austria
Austria
Finland
Finland
The Czech Republic

Austria
Austria

Country

France
Austria

Phone no.

(+46) 22563500
(+358) 38425600
(+358) 108425100
(+358) 207 469 200
(+358) 207 469 200
(+358) 207598120
(+358) 207871780
(+358) 400216109
(+49) 3912888100
(+49) 358 256 18-0
(+43) 28267001220
(+43) 7412530330
(+372) 38 49301
(+43) 664 829 19 41
(+40) 230 207 400

(+43) 722385261700
(+43) 7684 6611 33

(+358) 40 532 6277

(+358) 405914868
(+420) 558 452 002

(+43) 3588 8835 0
(+43) 664 829 19 40

Phone no.

(+33) 386 77 55 00
(+43) 7263883170

Internet

www.setragroup.se
www.versowood.fi
www.versowood.fi
www.keitelegroup.fi
www.keitelegroup.fi
www.anaika.com
www.binderholz.com
www.ppglulam.fi
www.nordlam.hasslacher.com
www.hs.at
www.storaenso.com
www.storaenso.com
www.storaenso.com
www.storaenso.com
www.hs.at

www.ruru.at
www.stallinger-holding.at
www.storaenso.com
www.keitelegroup.fi
www.storaenso.com
www.mm-holz.com

www.klh.at
www.storaenso.com

Internet

WWw.sougy.com
www.handlos.at

Date of first
certification

2003.04.29
2001.02.22
1998.01.19
2005.08.26
2015.10.12
2007.07.13
2017.04.01
2021.01.13
2014.11.13
2023.05.04
2001.08.31
2004.10.14
2005.05.12
2016.07.13
2009.03.20

2015.11.10
2006.11.30
2021.04.15
2017.10.13
2020.08.27
2023.12.07

2016.05.19
2021.11.30

Date of first
certification
2014.12.19
1998.01.19

Treteknisk

Certificate through NTI
since

2003.04.29
2003.06.05
2003.05.23
2005.08.26
2015.10.12
2007.07.13
2017.04.01
2021.01.13
2014.11.13
2023.05.04
2003.06.06
2004.10.14
2005.05.12
2016.07.13
2009.03.20

2015.11.10
2022.10.13
2021.04.15
2017.10.13
2020.08.27
2023.12.07

2016.05.19
2021.11.30

Date of quitting

2025.11.30
2026.02.28



