

Revised on 2 March 2026

The following companies have JAS certificate through NTI

JAS certificate no.	Company	Address	Country	Phone no.	Internet	Date of first certification	Certificate through NTI since	
Structural glued laminated timber								
NTI-101	Setra Trävaror AB	Amungsvägen 17	Sweden	SE-770 70 Långshyttan	(+46) 22563500	www.setragroup.se	2003.04.29	2003.04.29
NTI-112	Versowood Oy, Heinola unit	Tähtiniementie 3	Finland	FI-18100 Heinola	(+358) 38425600	www.versowood.fi	2001.02.22	2003.06.05
NTI-141	Versowood Oy, Vierumäki unit	Teollisuustie 60	Finland	FI-19100 Vierumäki	(+358) 108425100	www.versowood.fi	1998.01.19	2003.05.23
NTI-127	Keitele Wood Oy, Keitele Mill	Teollisuustie	Finland	FI-72600 Keitele	(+358) 207 469 200	www.keitelegroup.fi	2005.08.26	2005.08.26
NTI-138	Keitele Wood Oy, Kemijärvi Mill	Pahkakummuntie 199	Finland	FI-98440 Kemijärvi	(+358) 207 469 200	www.keitelegroup.fi	2015.10.12	2015.10.12
NTI-130	Anaika Wood Ltd. Oy, Kiihtelysvaara mill	Hammaslahdentie 172	Finland	FI-82140 Kiihtelysvaara	(+358) 207598120	www.anaika.com	2007.07.13	2007.07.13
NTI-140	Binderholz Nordic Oy, Timber Industry Lieksa	Kevätiniementie 7	Finland	FI-81700 Lieksa	(+358) 207871780	www.binderholz.com	2017.04.01	2017.04.01
NTI-142	PP Glulam Oy	Hirsitie 1	Finland	FI-73200 Varpaisjärvi	(+358) 400216109	www.ppglulam.fi	2021.01.13	2021.01.13
NTI-136	Nordlam GmbH	Gasereisstrasse 1	Germany	DE-39126 Magdeburg	(+49) 3912888100	www.nordlam.hasslacher.com	2014.11.13	2014.11.13
NTI-144	HS Timber Services GmbH Kodersdorf	Industriestrasse 1	Germany	DE-02923 Kodersdorf	(+49) 358 256 18-0	www.hs.at	2023.05.04	2023.05.04
NTI-116	Stora Enso Wood Products GmbH, Werk Brand	Brand 44	Austria	AT-3531 Brand	(+43) 28267001220	www.storaenso.com	2001.08.31	2003.06.06
NTI-125	Stora Enso Wood Products GmbH Ybbs mill	Bahnhofstr. 31	Austria	AT-3370 Ybbs an der Donau	(+43) 7412530330	www.storaenso.com	2004.10.14	2004.10.14
NTI-126	Stora Enso Eesti AS	Imavere Vald	Estonia	EE-72401 Järva Maakond	(+372) 38 49301	www.storaenso.com	2005.05.12	2005.05.12
NTI-139	Stora Enso Wood Products Sp. z o.o.	Wolności 4	Poland	PL-46-030 Murów	(+43) 664 829 19 41	www.storaenso.com	2016.07.13	2016.07.13
NTI-131	HS Timber Productions S.R.L.	Strada Austriai 1	Romania	RO-725400 Radauti/Suceava	(+40) 230 207 400	www.hs.at	2009.03.20	2009.03.20
Structural lumber for wood frame constructions								
NTI-009	Donausäge Rumpplmayr GmbH	Industriehafenstrasse 8	Austria	AT-4470 Enns	(+43) 722385261700	www.ruru.at	2015.11.10	2015.11.10
NTI-011	Holzindustrie Stallinger GmbH	Weissenkirchnerstrasse 7	Austria	AT-4890 Frankenmarkt	(+43) 7684 6611 33	www.stallinger-holding.at	2006.11.30	2022.10.13
NTI-013	Stora Enso WP Bad St. Leonhard GmbH, Mill Bad St. Leonhard	Wisperndorf 4	Austria	AT-9462 Wisperndorf		www.storaenso.com	2021.04.15	2021.04.15
NTI-010	Keitele Wood Oy, Keitele planer mill	Teollisuustie	Finland	FI-72600 Keitele	(+358) 40 532 6277	www.keitelegroup.fi	2017.10.13	2017.10.13
NTI-012	Stora Enso Oyj, Varkaus Sawmill	Ahlströminakatu 39	Finland	FI-78250 Varkaus	(+358) 405914868	www.storaenso.com	2020.08.27	2020.08.27
NTI-014	Mayr-Melnhof Holz Paskov s.r.o	Stafič 544	The Czech Republic	CZ-73943 Stafič	(+420) 558 452 002	www.mm-holz.com	2023.12.07	2023.12.07
Cross laminated timber								
NTI-301	KLH Massivholz GmbH	Gewerbstrasse 4	Austria	AT-8842 Teufenbach-Katsch	(+43) 3588 8835 0	www.klh.at	2016.05.19	2016.05.19
NTI-302	Stora Enso Wood Products GmbH Ybbs mill	Bahnhofstr. 31	Austria	AT-3370 Ybbs an der Donau	(+43) 664 829 19 40	www.storaenso.com	2021.11.30	2021.11.30

The following company has quit JAS in the past year

JAS certificate no.	Company	Address	Country	Phone no.	Internet	Date of first certification	Date of quitting	
NTI-137	Bois et Sciages de Sougy	Unité de Lamellé Collé, Zi de Teinte	France	FR-58300 Sougy sur Loire	(+33) 3 86 77 55 00	www.sougy.com	2014.12.19	2025.11.30
NTI-134	Herbert Handlos Ges.m.b.H	Schulstrasse 20	Austria	AT-4284 Tragwein	(+43) 7263883170	www.handlos.at	1998.01.19	2026.02.28